



**BID TABULATION & COMPARISON SHEET**

Project: ARFF Personal Protective Equipment  
 Bids Due: April 13, 2020 11am  
 Project No.: 12006  
 Contract Term: 1 X Purchase  
 Project Manager: Robert Peterson, Airport Manager

*Robert W. Peterson*  
 City Manager, Date

**AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:**

I recommend award to **L.N. Curtis and Sons**, based on theirs being the only responsive bid received from a responsible bidder.

**L.N. Curtis and Sons**

**Vendor Name**

**Buy American Calculation Price of US Components**

*Christine Ryan 12/18/20*  
 BUYER/DATE:

**Schedule 1**

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Fire Helmet (Bid C-MODDD5C2A2200000A 660C Metro MSA Cairns Modern)	9	EA	248.00	2,232.00	174.00	1,566.00				
1a	Alternate Brand/Model Offered:	9	EA								
2	Nomex Hood (Bid 3049298-SF2 Black Carbon Shield Hood with Black Thread)	9	EA	43.15	388.35	39.00	351.00				
2a	Alternate Brand/Model Offered:	9	EA								
3	Structural Firefighting Gloves: 3 pair - Medium; 3 pair - Large; 3 pair - Xlarge (Bid 5281 Shelby Gold/Black Elk/Cowhide Big Jake Fire Gloves with Wristlet)	9	EA	87.50	787.50	75.00	675.00				
3a	Alternate Brand/Model Offered:	9	EA								

4	Bunker Structural Coat (Bid 15757G - Custom Turnout Coat)	9	EA	1,333.00	11,997.00	1,000.00	9,000.00						
4a	Alternate Brand/Model Offered:	9	EA										
5	Bunker Structural Pants (Bid F5757G Custom Turnout Pant)	9	EA	976.00	8,784.00	732.00	6,588.00						
5a	Alternate Brand/Model Offered:	9	EA										
6	Structural Boots: 3 pair - Size 10; 3 pair - Size 11; 3 pair - Size 12 (Bid 1501420 GLO 14" Shadow XF Pull-on Boots)	9	EA	400.50	3,604.50	241.00	2,169.00						
6a	Alternate Brand/Model Offered:	9	EA										
Subtotal:				27,793.35		20,349.00							
Sales Tax @ 8.3 %:				2,306.85									
Total:				\$30,100.20									
Comments:				US Percentage:		73%							